

| Particulars                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work - NH-101 Jagdishpur |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rameshwar Sah Keshor             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Se purab. Jau wali Sadak         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Jagdishpur Lagan Kuto. Kure      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Jagdishpur yachar pota fak       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| patk.                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency: - Nikef Kumar            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No - 29 MBS p/880/     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                  |                               |    |    |    | 2020-21.         |
| Date of Commence - 21/7/20       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion - 20/7/21.    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Re Local Measurement             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item 1. providing and fixing of  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| working bench mark pillar        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| as per feet.                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 X — 0.291 km = 0.291 km        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item 2. Reference pillar         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| as per feet 8 per                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 X 0.291 km = 0.291 km          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Item 3. clear way and grubbing   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| road class. as per               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| feet 8 per.                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 10 X 30m X 3.50 = 2100.00    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 5 X 30m X 3.50 = 1050.00     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                  |                               |    |    |    | 23150.00         |
| Continuation                     |                               |    |    |    | = 0.315 hect     |

# Abstract of Cost

24

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ① Bending and fixing of Working B.M. p/11/98 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vol of m B.P. - (18) 8 (21)              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| stem ① - 1.509/km                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① - 0.291/km                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1.80/km                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3802.75/km - Rs 6845.00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② R.P. p/11/98                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vol of m B.P. - (18) 8 (21)              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| stem ② - 1.509/km                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② - 0.201                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.80/km                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 1761.72/km Rs 3171.00                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ clearing and grubbing soil                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Local.                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vol of m B.P. - (18) 8 (21)              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| stem ③ - 0.979/ha                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ - 0.315/ha                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1.294/ha                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 51133.76/ha Rs 66167.00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Excavation for roadway                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Brx cutting                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vol of m B.P. - (18) 8 (21)              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| stem ④ - 111.0 m <sup>3</sup>                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ - 24.00                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = 135.00 m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 74.16/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs 10012.00      |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

86195-



Continuation

| Particulars                                                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (10) Const <sup>n</sup> un-reinforced<br>PCC pavement on 30<br>city vide TMBP-19603 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| G/cons (6) - 594-10                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (8) - 513-32                                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = 1107.32m <sup>3</sup>                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Limit = 1090.80m <sup>3</sup>                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 7459.93/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs 8137292-00                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <del>11267239-00</del> Rs 2-11267203-00                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add 657 @ Rs 12.540 = 1352064-00                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add C.C @ 1.241 Rs 112672-00                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Add S.P @ 10% (112672) = 67603-00                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| on material cost                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <del>12799579-00</del> = 12799543-00                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| less 0.05% below (112672) = 63100-00                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <del>12293179-00</del> = Rs 12793143-00                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| less previous payment Rs 796452-00                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rs 4828691-00                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Princed<br>21/9/23<br>J.E.                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Calculation<br>21/9/23<br>AE                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4828727-00                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| C&P                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 16/11/23                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |